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ACS Potters Place Guest House Valid Guest House Kendra Stephen Pottersville, Roseau 17672351400 7672357788 info@pottersplacedominica.com acs@acshillingford.com
Atlantique View Resort and Spa               Valid Resort Joseph Williams Anse de mai 17672452584 17672251287 atlantiqueviewresort@yahoo.com josephwilliams59@aol.com https://www.atlantiqueviewresort.com/
Banana Lama Eco Villa and Cottages Valid Cottage Melissa van Assen Rosalie 17672451912 melissa.vanassen@mailbox.as bananalamaecovilla@mailbox.as https://www.bananalamaecovilla.com/ 
Bay Port Residence Inn Valid Guest House Vernelle Samuel Canefield 17672770700 reservations@bayportresidenceinn.com https://www.bayportresidenceinn.com/ 
Cabrits Resort and Spa Kempinski Valid Resort Cynthia Talbert Portsmouth 1767445 1000 info.dominica@kempinski.com Cynthia.talbert@kempinski.com http://kempinski.com/dominica 
Caribbean Seaview Holiday Apartments Valid Apartment Eleano Karlsson Mero 17672764238 info@caribbeanseaview.com  https://www.caribbeanseaview.com/ 
Charlotte Estate Bed & Breakfast Valid Bed & Breakfast Celine Caissie Newtown 17673171343 17676163495 charlotteestatebnb@gmail.com https://www.charlotteestatebnb.com/ 
Chez Ophelia Valid Cottage McCathy & Ophelia Marie Roseau 17676168000 17676154300 chezophelia@cwdom.dm opheliamarie328@gmail.com http://www.chezophelia.com/ 
Citrus Creek Plantation Valid Cottage Herve Nizard Laplaine 17676171234 17676151234 riverside@citruscreekplantation.com citruscreekplantation@gmail.com https://citruscreekplantation.com/ 
Cocoa Cottages Valid Cottage Annalisa Jensen Roseau Valley 17672762920 17673168746 cocoa.cottage.dominica@gmail.com https://cocoacottagedominica.com/ 
Coulibri Ridge Valid Cottage Celine Caissie Soufreire, Gallion 767 3171343 767 2353150 celinec@coulibriridge.com https://www.coulibriridge.com/ 
Dans's Garden Guest House Valid Guest House Daniel Abraham Marigot 17676161979 dansgardenguesthouse@gmail.com 
Emerald View Apartments Valid Apartment Peter Laurent Canefield 17672761404 emeraldview@hotmail.com emeraldview@hotmail.com 
Escape Villa Valid Cottage Simon Stenson &Tanya McNicholas Calibishie 17672954694 stay@escapedominica.com
Fort Young Hotel Valid Hotel Dinesh Kissoon Roseau 275-6901 hrm@fortyounghotel.com sales@fortyounghotel.com https://www.fortyounghotel.com/ 
Harmony Villa Valid Other Carla Armour Thomas Pont Casse 17672258393 info@harmonyvilla.com carlaarmour@hotmail.com https://www.harmonyvilla.com/ 
Hibiscus Valley Inn Valid Cottage Omary Burton Concorde 17672763695 17676160055 hibiscusvalley@hotmail.com hibiscuseco_tours@hotmail.com https://hibiscusvalley.com/  
Hotel The Champs Valid Hotel Lise van de Kamp & Hans Schilders Picard 17676163001 17676163002 info@hotelthechamps.com marketing@hotelthechamps.com https://book.godominica.com/ 
Jungle Bay Dominica Valid Resort Nancy Atzenweiler Soufriere 17672752369 info@junglebaydominica.com https://www.junglebaydominica.com/ 
Kootney Resort Valid Cottage Trish Edwards Picard, Portsmouth 17672355454 17672355454 kootneyresort@yahoo.com https://www.kootneyresorts.net/ 
La Flamboyant Hotel Valid Hotel Jennifer Sharplis Roseau 17673162407 17672951040 laflamboyanthotel@gmail.com http://laflamboyanthotel.dm/ 
Le Petit Paradis Valid Guest House Joan Augustus Ducreay Wotton Waven 17672762761 17674404352 lepetitparadis20@hotmail.com
Lifestyle Galleries Valid Apartment Karen Grell Portsmouth, Picard  767 2259606 karenggrell@gmail.com
Louislyn Apartments Valid Apartment Robertine Magloire Jno Baptiste Portsmouth 7673163157                                    7672451123 louislynapartments@gmail.com
Mango Garden Cottages Valid Guest House Sylvia Horat Portsmouth 17672771371 info@mangogarden.dm sylvia.horat@bluewin.ch
Mango Island Lodges Valid Cottage Karine and Stephane Naudin St. Joseph 17676177963 17676157159 mangoislandlodges@yahoo.com https://www.mangoislandlodges.com/ 
Manicou River Resort Valid Cottage Kayola David Portsmouth 17676168903 kate@manicouriver.com info@manicouriver.com https://www.manicouriver.com/ 
New Providence Valid Cottage Jacqueline Emanuel Mahuat 17672455382 jacqueline.cemanuel@gmail.com
Ocean Edge Valid Hotel Doria Capitolin Castle Comfort 17676167077 oceanedge6@gmail.com
Pagua Bay House Valid Cottage Richard and Alicia Davison Marigot 17676126068 17672759699 paguabayhouse@gmail.com paguabayhouse@cwdom.dm http://paguabayhouse.com/ 
Rejens Hotel Valid Hotel Remy Lawrence Portsmouth 17672353860 info@rejens.com
Rosalie Bay Eco Resort & Spa Valid Resort Avril Coipel Rosalie 17672752679 info@rosaliebaydominica.com acoipel@rosaliebaydominica.com https://rosaliebaydominica.com/ 
Sea Cliff Cottages Valid Cottage Amber Oxley Calibishie 17673177839 17672653473 seacliff.cottages@gmail.com https://www.seacliffdominica.com/ 
Secret Bay Valid Resort Anya Wallace Portsmouth 17672756901 info@secretbay.dm https://secretbay.dm/ 
Soufriere Guest House Valid Guest House Jonathan Fane and Weston Moses Soufriere 17672755454 17672757000 soufriereguesthouse@gmail.com https://soufriereguesthouse.com/ 
Suite Pepper Valid Apartment Wellington Daway Jimmit 17672451234 17676164321 askpepper@pepperscottage.com 
Sutton Place Hotel Valid Hotel Gillian Shillingford Roseau sutton2@cwdom.dm
Tamarind Tree Hotel Valid Hotel Annette Loerner- Peyer Salisbury 17672450114 17676124990 hotel@tamarindtreedominica.com  https://www.tamarindtreedominica.com/ 
The Golden Inn Valid Apartment Sana James & Stacia Williams Marigot 17672775642 17676132137 thegoldeninn1@gmail.com
Timbo's Apartelle Valid Guest House Vanessa Defoe Goodwill 7674498737 17672764289 timbosapartelle@gmail.com
VJ's Guest House Valid Guest House Vincent Julien Jimmit 17676160588 vjshouse007@gmail.com 'innovativeinvestllc@gmail.com'
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